

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Misc. Appeal No. 13 of 2023**

Com. Reg. : 13/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001816-2023

***Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad***

***J.O. Code : WB00 690***

**Order No. 05 dated 14-03-2024**

**The regular PO is on leave.**

Today is fixed for taking proper steps and further Order.

Advocate hazira have been filed for the Appellants.

No further steps has been taken today by the Appellants. The Appellants is directed to file proper steps at once.

To **14-05-2024** for taking proper steps and further Order.

D/C by me

District Judge-in-charge  
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge-in-charge  
Dakshin Dinajpur