

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Misc. Appeal No. 13 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 13 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-001816-2023
J.O. Code No. WB00598

10
26.03.2025

Today is fixed for taking necessary steps by the appellant in respect of the deceased respondent No. 2.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the respondents No. 1 & 3 files hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files hazira with a verified petition and prays for necessary order so that the respondent No. 1 take summons or take necessary steps on the ground as stated therein. Copy served with objection.

Heard both side. Considered and the petition being misconceive one is rejected.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files another verified petition of interrogatories and prays for necessary order for supplying answer by the respondent on the ground as stated therein. Copy served.

Perused. Considered and the prayer is allowed. The respondents No. 1 & 3 is directed to supply the answer to the interrogatories as sought for by the appellant by the next date positively.

Inform.

The appeal is adjourned.

Fixing 11.06.2025 for supplying answer to the interrogatories by the respondents No. 1 & 3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat